



fantasia nel dessert®

### 1032 SICILIAN CANNOLI

Net Wt. 2 Lbs 4.9 Oz (1050g) - 10/Box



#### INGREDIENTS

Ricotta Cheese (Milk (Whole & Skim), Cream, Vinegar and Salt), Powdered Sugar, Cannoli Shell (Unbleached Wheat Flour (Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Palm Oil, Cane Sugar, Vinegar, Eggs, Cocoa with Alkali, Natural Flavor, Salt), Dark Coating [Vegetable Fats (Coconut), Sugar, Low Fat Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier Soy Lecithin, Flavors], Glace Orange Peel Strips (Orange Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Citric Acid, Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate, Sulphur Dioxide)), Semi-Sweet Chocolate [Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin (Emulsifier), Vanillin (Artificial Flavor)], Orange Cubes (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Citric Acid, Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate & Sulphur Dioxide), Modified Starch

#### ALLERGEN

Contains Milk, Wheat, Eggs, Coconut, Soy. Made in a facility that uses Peanuts and Other Treenuts.

#### SHELF-LIFE & STORAGE

Keep Frozen (0 F or Below) for 12 Months /  
Or Refrigerate for 3 Days at 40 F

#### SERVING INSTRUCTION

Thaw product for 10 Hrs in the Refrigerator (40 F) before serving.  
Do not re-freeze after thawing.

## Nutrition Facts

10 servings per container

**Serving size** 3.70oz (105g)

**Amount per serving**

**Calories** 370

**% Daily Value\***

**Total Fat** 18g 23%

Saturated Fat 11g 55%

Trans Fat 0g

**Cholesterol** 30mg 10%

**Sodium** 55mg 2%

**Total Carbohydrate** 45g 16%

Dietary Fiber < 1g 3%

Total Sugars 32g

Includes 23g Added Sugars 46%

**Protein** 7g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 110mg 8%

Iron 0mg 0%

Potassium 0mg 0%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.



Scan here for more food info  
or call 1-800-882-4034

#### PALLET CONFIGURATION

Ti x Hi	Case Per Pallet	Gross Weight	Pallet Wt	Pallet Ht	Dimension	Cube
12 x 25	300	2.59 Lbs (1180g)	836 Lbs (380 Kg)	56"	12.5" (L) x 10.25" (W) x 2" (H)	0.15

UPC / EAN Code

8 15073 01025 8

COO

USA

Ver. 1021